The Group regularly monitors its interest rate risk to ensure that there are no undue exposures to significant
interest rate movements. Any decision to hedge interest rate risk is assessed periodically in light of the
Group’s overall exposure, the prevailing interest rate market and any funding counterparty requirements.

Regular reporting which summarises the Group’s debt and interest rates is provided to the Executive
Committee. As at 31 December 2017 and 2016, if the interest rate had increased/(decreased) by 100 basis
points with all other variables held constant, post-tax profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income (OCI)
would have changed as follows:

27

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS CONTINUED

  2017 2016

  -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points

US$
MILLION

Increase/
(Decrease)

in Net
Profit after

Tax

Increase/
(Decrease)

in OCI

Increase/
(Decrease)

in Net
Profit after

Tax

Increase/
(Decrease)

in OCI

(Increase)/
Decrease

in Net Loss
after Tax

Increase/
(Decrease)

in OCI

(Increase)/
Decrease

in Net Loss
after Tax

Increase/
(Decrease)

in OCI
Financial
assets

Cash and
cash
equivalents (6.6) - 6.6 - (3.9) - 3.9 -

Financial
liabilities

Borrowings 60.1 - (60.1) - 39.8 - (39.8) -

Total 53.5 - (53.5) - 35.9 - (35.9) -

Interest on borrowings in relation to development projects is capitalised into Property, Plant and Equipment,
and does not impact profit/loss or equity of the Group so it is not included in the sensitivity analysis.

If the sensitivity analysis had included capitalised interest on borrowings in relation to development projects,
the rate variation would have increased or decreased Property, Plant and Equipment by US$4.7million (2016:
US$31.2 million) with the corresponding offset in cash and cash equivalents.

(c) Foreign exchange risk

The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign currency exchange risk. The Group’s reporting